



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council

Catmose

Oakham

Rutland

LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577

fax: 01572 758 307

email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk

web: www.rutland.gov.uk

DX: 28340 Oakham

17 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1151/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. I would like to know the current number of street traders you have approved and licenced to operate in your area. Please include those that trade in a market and on isolated pitches. It is essential for us that we know the number of traders that are currently active. If possible, I would also like to know the number of these which sell apparel if this information is captured.

Answer:

- Total licensed street traders = 4.
- Street traders in markets = 0
- Street traders on isolated pitches = 4
- Street traders selling apparel = 0

2. As a nice to have, but not essential, it would be useful for us to know the number of traders that have been approved and licenced to operate each year from 2013 to present (so the above information but over time). As this is not essential, as soon as you have the information relating to the current traders please send that to me, and inform me how long it will take to provide the same information for historical years and then we can make a decision as to whether it is worth the time.

Answer:

- Total licensed street traders in 2013 = 4.
- Total licensed street traders in 2014 = 4.
- Total licensed street traders in 2015 = 4.
- Total licensed street traders in 2016 = 4.
- Total licensed street traders in 2017 = 4.
- Total licensed street traders in 2018 = 4



If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council